
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023437-2023 

Contract

eInvoicing Services

Llywodraeth Cymru / Welsh Government

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023437

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03eec1  

Published 10 August 2023, 3:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Llywodraeth Cymru / Welsh Government

Gwasanaethau Caffael Corfforaethol / Corporate Procurement Services, Parc Cathays /
Cathays Park

Caerdydd / Cardiff

CF10 3NQ

Email

ICTProcurement@gov.wales

Telephone

+44 3000257095

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023437-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023437-2023
mailto:ICTProcurement@gov.wales


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://gov.wales

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0007

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://gov.wales
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0007


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

eInvoicing Services

Reference number

C060/2022/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79999200 - Invoicing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Electronic Invoicing solution for the Welsh Public Sector

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £271,586

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79999000 - Scanning and invoicing services

79999200 - Invoicing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

eInvoicing solution for the Welsh Public Sector

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Please note this Call-Off Contract has been procured and awarded in compliance with the
procedures set out within Framework Agreement Reference: RM1557.13 Crown Commercial
Services G-Cloud framework agreement G-Cloud 13. Under the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 (“PCR 2015”), a contracting authority is not required to issue an award notice for Call-
Off Contracts awarded using frameworks, but the Welsh Government has undertaken to
voluntarily comply with WPPN 02/22 in relation to the above referenced mini competition
under this framework.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C060/2022/2023

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Basware Holdings Ltd

12 NEW FETTER LANE

LONDON

EC4A 1J

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

05732676

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £271,586



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note this Call-Off Contract has been procured and awarded in compliance with the
procedures set out within Framework Agreement Reference: RM1557.13 Crown Commercial
Services G-Cloud framework agreement G-Cloud 13. Under the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 (“PCR 2015”), a contracting authority is not required to issue an award notice for Call-
Off Contracts awarded using frameworks, but the Welsh Government has undertaken to
voluntarily comply with WPPN 02/22 in relation to the above referenced mini competition
under this framework.

(WA Ref:133981)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T06:42:37+0100
	TCPDF




